

MACP No. 266/2022
Rajeda Bibi vs. Mahesh Singh & Ors.

29.07.2022

Present : Sh. Amitabh Jha, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Aakar Bhardwaj, counsel for R1.
None for R2 & R3.

WS alongwith Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R1. Copy supplied.

R2 and R3 have failed to file WS. Final opportunity is granted to them for filing WS on or before the next date with advance copy to petitioner, failing which right of R2 for filing WS shall be closed and R3/ insurer shall be burdened with cost of Rs.10,000/-.

Put up for filing WS by R2 and R3 on 25.08.2022.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/29.07.2022