

MACP No.266/22  
Rajeda Bibi Vs. Mahesh Singh & Ors.

22.09.2022

Present : Petitioner in person.  
Sh. Akshit Tomar, Ld. proxy counsel for R-1.  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner on the ground  
that her counsel is not available today.

At request, to come up for PE on **03.01.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/22.09.2022**