

27 MACT 266/22
RAJEDA BIBI Vs. MAHESH SINGH

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Akshit Tomar, Ld. Counsel for R1 alongwith R1
through VC.
Sh. Jitendra Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for R2.
Md. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Extension of time sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner
for recording evidence before LC.

Be put up for final arguments on **22.08.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
08/04/2024