

MACP No.266/22
Rajeda Bibi Vs. Mahesh Singh

07.01.2025

One of the regular stenographers is on leave and another is
on short leave today.

File taken up today as 06.01.2025 was declared holiday.

Present : None for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted that evidence before LC is not yet concluded.

Put up for final arguments on **21.03.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.01.2025