

27 MACT 266/22
RAJEDA BIBI Vs. MAHESH SINGH

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Amitabh Jha, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
R-1 in person.
Sh. Abhuday Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R-2 (through VC)
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioners that evidence before LC is pending and steps will be taken for summoning of witnesses.
Heard and allowed.

Put up for filing of report of LC / final arguments on
13.03.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/11.11.2025