

**38 MACT 266/22**  
**RAJEDA BIBI Vs. MAHESH SINGH**

**22.05.2026**

**Present:** None for the petitioner.  
R1 Sh. Mahesh Singh in person with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh.  
Kuldeep Singh.  
Ms. Sapna, Ld. Proxy counsel for R2 through VC.  
Mohd. Rafi, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

It is apprised by the Ld. Counsels that evidence is still going on  
before the LC.

Put up filing of report of LC/final arguments on 14.08.2026.

**(Aparna Swami)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**22.05.2026**